STACK, COOLAHAN & STACK, LLC                                  REAL PROPERTY VALUATION 

4 

Predicated upon the physical inspection, investigation and analyses undertaken, it is my 
professional opinion that the current market value of the subject’s fee simple interest, 
effective May 1, 2024, is: 

TWO MILLION SIX HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
$2,650,000 

Assignment Condition 

o The property is being appraised “as if” remediated in accordance with New Jersey 

law regarding environmentally impaired property. 

Jurisdictional Exception Rule  

o In accordance with Eminent Domain guidelines, this appraisal does not link the